February 11, 2009

## PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1362

Page 1, line 1, replace "sections 52-04-10 and" with "section"

Page 1, remove lines 4 through 23

Page 2, remove lines 1 and 2

Page 3, line 26, replace "the request" with "all required information"

Page 4, line 17, remove "and for all of the"

Page 4, line 18, remove "employees of the staffing service"

Page 4, line 24, remove "and each client company"

Page 4, line 29, after "report" insert "that relates to the Federal Unemployment Tax Act [68A Stat. 439; 26 U.S.C. 3301 et seq.] which is"

Page 5, line 1, replace ", and" with an underscored period

Page 5, remove line 2

Renumber accordingly